When casting a ballot, residents will choose ONE of the below options for Proposition No. 2.

PROPOSITION 1 – North Bellmore UFSD  
BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Education of the North Bellmore 
Union Free School District be authorized to expend the sum in the General 
Fund Appropriate in the total amount of fifty-seven million two hundred 
twenty-eight thousand one hundred thirty-seven dollars ($57,228,137) for 
the year commencing July 1, 2018 and ending June 30, 2019. 

PROPOSITION 2 – Transportation Mileage Limits  
PLEASE CHOOSE ONE OPTION BELOW: A or B or C 
A. BE IT RESOLVED, that the North Bellmore Union Free School District 
modify its public school transportation eligibility effective with the 2018-19

[...]

PROPOSITION 4 – Bellmore Merrick CHSD  
BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Education of the Bellmore-Merrick 
Central High School District, Town of Hempstead, County of Nassau, 
by and the same hereby is authorized to expend the sums of General Fund 
Appropriate of one hundred fifty-nine million seven hundred eighty-eight 
thousand forty-three dollars ($159,788,043) to be raised through taxation in 
the several districts included within the Central High School District after 
first deducting the monies available from state aid and other sources. 

PROPOSITION 5 – BMCHSD Capital Improvement Projects
BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Education of the Bellmore-Merrick 
Central High School District, Town of Hempstead, County of Nassau, is 
hereby authorized to expend the sum of one million five hundred thirty 
two thousand three hundred seventy-six dollars ($1,532,376) representing 
Capital Reserve Fund monies for the following purposes: districtwide paving 
and concrete work, track resurfacing, floor and ceiling tile replacement, roof 
replacement and/or resurfacing, tennis court refurbishment, turf replacement,